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The court compiles the Court Reporter Pro Tempore Directory solely as a public service. Court staff does not 

monitor the performance of the official court reporters pro tempore and does not endorse any particular court 

reporter.  Any business relationship that may arise between a party and a court reporter is outside the purview 

of the court. 

If the services of an official court reporter are not available for a proceeding, a party may privately arrange for 

the court reporter services at their own expense, pursuant to Gov. Code § 68086 and Cal. Rules of Court, rule 

2.956. 

The Court-Approved List of Official Reporters Pro Tempore Directory ("List") includes names and contact 

information of reporters who may be privately retained and appointed as an official court reporter pro tempore 

without stipulation of the parties.  Alternatively, by stipulation of the parties and appointment by the judge, 

parties may privately retain a certified shorthand reporter not on the court-approved list to serve in a 

proceeding as an official court reporter pro tempore where an official court reporter is not available. 

 

Reporter CSR# Email Address Phone Number Realtime Locations 

Desert  

Region 

Western 

Region 

Mid-County 

Region 

Jennifer Aguilar 12993 Jenny2fast4u@yahoo.com 562-716-0376 No  X  

Anita B. Alderson 11843 Anita.alderson@ccrola.com 213-471-2966 Yes X X X 

Celinda Aligada 13724 Celinda_Aligada@hotmail.com 951-722-0538 Yes X X X 

Leslie Arellanes 11608 Lesliearellanes@gmail.com 949-433-0666 Yes X X X 

Lisa A. Augustine 10419 Laugustinecourtreporter@gmail.com 714-493-3578 Yes  X  

Debra Bollman 

Farfan 

11648 Debrafarfan@realtimedepos.com 951-565-1559 Yes X X X 

Donna E. Boulger 6162 dboulger@gmail.com 714-269-7179 Yes X X X 

Cheri Bullock 4714 cheridbullock@gmail.com 661-645-4048 Yes X X X 

Kim R. Carido 9211 Kayraye@verizon.net 714-742-0130 Yes   X 

Monica Castaneda 10323 Emiizzy103@gmail.com 323-707-6582 Yes X X X 
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Alyssa Castillo 13391 Castilloalyssa85@yahoo.com 209-679-3571 No X X X 

Karen Celehar 10648 Karencelehar@gmail.com 760-413-8543 Yes X   

Grace Chung 6246 Grchng62@gmail.com 323-717-1661 Yes  X X 

Jennifer Craig 11094 jenny@stenogal.com 714-299-0518 Yes X X X 

Jeanne L. Crow 5096 Jlcrow75@gmail.com 760-567-2337 Yes X X X 

Kristin L. Cyphers 13518 Kristin.CSR@gmail.com 310-347-7817 Yes X X X 

Regina DeMoville 13489  rdemoville@hotmail.com 909-936-1228 No X X  

Alicia R. Desmond 13037 adesmondcsr@gmail.com 714-658-4588 Yes X X X 

Christina Dominguez 12516 Christina12516@gmail.com 213-471-2966 Yes X X X 

Jorge P. Dominguez 12523 jorge.dominguez@ccrola.com 213-471-2966 Yes X X X 

Shawnda R. Dorn 11387 srdorn@gmail.com 562-576-2127 Yes X X X 

Tracy Dyrness 12323 Dyrness1@gmail.com 949-662-4422 Yes X X  

Toni Fenimore 6661 fenito@att.net 951-818-1378 No X X X 

Paulette Ferrante 14390 PauletteMFerrante@gmail.com 951-532-7272 Yes X X  

Arlene Ferraro 12035 queensreporting@gmail.com 714-421-1440 Yes X X  

Sonia Renee 

Foreman 

11512 Soniareneesmithcsr11512@gmail.com 714-585-8603 Yes X X X 

Christina Foster 11982 Tinafoster68@yahoo.com 951-237-6899 Yes X X X 
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Rocio Gonzalez 10911 rgonzalezcsr@gmail.com 909-228-9971 Yes X X X 

Michelle Graciano 13572 mgraciano@elitesteno.com 562-279-5792 Yes X X X 

Sandra Guerra 10977 sguerracsr@gmail.com 626-374-1116 Yes X X X 

Laura D. Guerrero 7684 mehgilleh@aol.com 562-400-3770 Yes X X X 

Estrella Herman 13865 E.HermanCSR@gmail.com 562-822-4296 Yes X X  

Rosemarie 

Hernandez 

9572 rphernandezcsr@gmail.com 909-437-1796 Yes X X X 

Kristine M. Hicks 13634 kristymhicks@gmail.com 818-439-0402 Yes X X  

Jane Hong-Elsey 11975 csrjane@hotmail.com 909-831-2644 Yes X X X 

Yolanda Huff 12570 yolandacsr@yahoo.com 626-588-7568 No X X X 

David Hurtado 14379 dhurtadocsr@gmail.com 909-549-1761 Yes X X X 

Elsa Hurtado 14206 elsahurtadocsr@gmail.com 909-827-7130 Yes  X X 

Paige Hutchinson 13459 phutchinsoncsr@gmail.com 951-415-5500 No X  X 

Dorothy Jaeger 8259 djaeger@ymail.com 760-219-4348 Yes X X  

Judi Johnson 14174 Juid24ever@gmail.com 516-965-6565 Yes X X X 

Rochelle Keogh 6643 Rlkeo@aol.com 951-205-2653 No  X  

Stephanie M. 

Koenigshofer 

12565 stephandbo@sbcglobal.net 469-446-6868 No  X X 

Christine Kwon- 12143 Christine.kwonchang@ccrola.com 213-471-2966 Yes X X X 
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Chang 

Chung il Kwon 14497 chungilkwon@gmail.com 714-396-3895 Yes X X X 

Vivian C. Lane 11339 vivianlanecsr@gmail.com 310-210-7785 Yes  X  

Shari L. Layton 6256 sharilaytoncsr@gmail.com 951-295-8362 Yes  X  

Linda Lee 13568 courtreporterlinda@gmail.com 323-496-5303 No X X  

Darlene Lewis 13534 Klewis4337@gmail.com 714-878-4337 Yes  X X 

Kristina Liberty 14002 klibertycsr@gmail.com 714-421-3205 Yes X X X 

Sofia Licea 12845 slicea627@gmail.com 951-452-4645 Yes  X  

Alexsandria Lincoln 13670 Lincoln.AJ@yahoo.com 951-640-9115 Yes X X X 

Keri Logan 12608 keri.logan@ccrola.com 213-471-2966 Yes X X X 

Diane M. Lytle 8606 Dlcsr8606@gmail.com 714-749-1402 Yes X X X 

Joshua Manea 13754 joshmanea@gmail.com 951-418-9165 Yes  X X 

Deena Macias 9826 dmaciascsr@gmail.com 714-742-4496 Yes  X  

Darla J. Miller 6785 darlitam@gmail.com 951-972-7871 No X X X 

Shayna Montgomery 13452 Shaynamontgomery26@gmail.com 602-501-5814 Yes X X X 

Leslie Moore 11990 LMooreCSR@gmail.com 909-240-7395 Yes  X  

Deborah Morin 11558 Dmorincsr@gmail.com 626-221-6397 Yes X X  

Darci Mullarky 5569 dlakincsr@yahoo.com 714-742-5216 Yes X   
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Kerry Murphy 13626 Kmurphy.csr@gmail.com 909-498-6333 No X X X 

Marco Neilly 13564 marconeilly@gmail.com 909-289-8548 Yes  X X 

Vienna Nguyen 13137 viennanguyen@gmail.com 949-295-5737 Yes X X X 

Denise Ryan King 

Paddock 

10199 denise@ocrecord.com 760-533-9866 Yes X X X 

Lisa Palmer 9995 lisa@palmercourtreporting.com 949-615-5925 Yes X   

Lisa Marie Parker 13441 Lmparker@gmail.com 805-796-7139 Yes X X X 

Gail Peeples 11458 Gailp11458@att.net 213-219-8455 Yes X X X 

Karen Phillips 4425 k.phillips.reporting@gmail.com 714-403-1008 Yes X X X 

Heather Pitvorec 10551 hpreporting@gmail.com 808-446-4538 Yes X X  

Marianne Reid 11053 mariannereidcsr@gmail.com 951-543-5309 Yes  X X 

Cesar Rodriguez 13269 CSRodriguez1@msn.com 909-210-2171 No X X X 

Lisa S. Rouly  9524 unroulyreporting@earthlink.net 714-319-1139 Yes X X X 

Laura Rutherford 9266 Lauracsr9266@yahoo.com 909-260-5716 Yes X X X 

David Salyer 4410 Davesal55@gmail.com 323-497-1441 Yes X X X 

Rosie Samples 12383 rosiesamples@gmail.com 909-262-7351 Yes X X X 

Jennifer Sebring 13749 Jenr323@live.com 323-428-3464 Yes X X X 

Kathleen Smith-Myler 12500 ksmyler@sbcglobal.net 323-394-0374 No X X X 
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Deborah L. Stough 8925 JazzDS@aol.com 760-831-4490 Yes X   

Jennifer Tat 13773 jennifertatcsr@gmail.com 323-333-7472 Yes  X X 

Lauren Fanchion 

Tilbury 

11806 Tilburycsr@gmail.com 714-393-8878 Yes X X X 

M. Meemo 

Tomassian 

10435 meemotomassian@gmail.com 951-990-7036 Yes X X X 

Wendi J. Vallarino 9337 wendivallarino@gmail.com 714-651-5643 Yes X X  

Regina B. Vega 12612 rvegacsr@gmail.com 909-331-6063 Yes  X  

Karen Vilicich 7634 karenvilicich@gmail.com 310-251-6192 Yes X X X 

Carla Walker 6001 Carlawalker719@icloud.com 760-217-1530 Yes X   

LaWanna Walters-

Corson 

7135 Lawanna.walters@ccrola.com 213-471-2966 Yes X X X 

Ryan Wheeler 13717 Ryanwheeler91@yahoo.com 760-805-3974 No X X X 

Diana Whitesel 6287 Csr6287@gmail.com 909-702-3811 Yes X X X 

Janet M. Wood 9463 janetwoodcsr@gmail.com 949-636-8719 Yes X X X 

Phyllis Young-Lee 9122 phyllisyounglee@aol.com 626-483-6518 Yes  X X 

David Zavala 14505 dzavalacsr@gmail.com 909-844-7036 Yes  X  
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